STMicroelectronics - STM8S207RBT3 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

TA 25°C, conforming to
JESD22-C101
IV 1000 V
DocID14733 Rev 13 91/117
STM8S207xx STM8S208xx Package characteristics
116
11 Package characteristics
To meet environmental requirements, ST offers these devices in different grades of
ECOPACK® packages, depending on their level of environmental compliance. ECOPACK®
specifications, grade definitions and product status are available at www.st.com.
ECOPACK® is an ST trademark.
Package characteristics STM8S207xx STM8S208xx
92/117 DocID14733 Rev 13
11.1 Package information
11.1.1 LQFP80 package information
Figure 43. LQFP80 - 80-pin, 14 x 14 mm low-profile quad flat package outline
1. Drawing is not to scale.
Table 51. LQFP80 - 80-pin, 14 x 14 mm low-profile quad flat package mechanical
 data(1)
Symbol
millimeters inches
Min Typ Max Min Typ Max
A - - 1.600 - - 0.0630
A1 0.050 - 0.150 0.0020 - 0.0059
A2 1.350 1.400 1.450 0.0531 0.0551 0.0571
b 0.220 0.320 0.380 0.0087 0.0126 0.0150
c 0.090 - 0.200 0.0035 - 0.0079
Package characteristics STM8S207xx STM8S208xx
96/117 DocID14733 Rev 13
Figure 47. LQFP64 - 64-pin, 10 x 10 mm low-profile quad flat package outline
k 0.0 ° 3.5 ° 7.0 ° 0.0 ° 3.5 ° 7.0 °
ccc 0.100 0.0039
1. Values in inches are converted from mm and rounded to four decimal places.
Table 53. LQFP64 - 64-pin, 10 x 10 mm low-profile quad flat package mechanical

Symbol
mm inches(1)
Min Typ Max Min Typ Max
Package characteristics STM8S207xx STM8S208xx
98/117 DocID14733 Rev 13
Device marking
The following figure shows the marking for the LQFP64 package.
Figure 49. LQFP64 marking example (package top view)
1. Parts marked as “ES”,”E” or accompanied by an Engineering Sample notification letter, are not yet
qualified and therefore not yet ready to be used in production and any consequences deriving from such
usage will not be at ST charge. In no event, ST will be liable for any customer usage of these engineering
samples in production. ST Quality has to be contacted prior to any decision to use these Engineering
samples to run qualification activity.
Package characteristics STM8S207xx STM8S208xx
100/117 DocID14733 Rev 13
Figure 51. LQFP48 - 48-pin, 7 x 7 mm low-profile quad flat recommended footprint
1. Dimensions are expressed in millimeters.
E1 6.800 7.000 7.200 0.2677 0.2756 0.2835
E3  - 5.500  -  - 0.2165  -
e  - 0.500  -  - 0.0197  -
L 0.450 0.600 0.750 0.0177 0.0236 0.0295
L1  - 1.000  -  - 0.0394  -
k 0° 3.5° 7° 0° 3.5° 7°
ccc - - 0.080 - - 0.0031
1. Values in inches are converted from mm and rounded to four decimal places.
Table 54. LQFP48 - 48-pin, 7x 7 mm low-profile quad flat package mechanical
  (continued)
Symbol
mm inches(1)
Min Typ Max Min Typ Max
Package characteristics STM8S207xx STM8S208xx
102/117 DocID14733 Rev 13
11.1.4 LQFP44 package information
Figure 53. LQFP44 - 44-pin, 10 x 10 mm low-profile quad flat package outline
Revision history STM8S207xx STM8S208xx
116/117 DocID14733 Rev 13
18-Feb-2015 13
Updated:
– Figure 43: LQFP80 - 80-pin, 14 x 14 mm low-profile quad flat
package outline
– Table 51: LQFP80 - 80-pin, 14 x 14 mm low-profile quad flat
package mechanical   data
– Figure 51: LQFP80 - 80-pin, 14 x 14 mm low-profile quad flat
package mechanical   data
– Figure 47: LQFP64 - 64-pin, 10 x 10 mm low-profile quad flat
package outline
– Table 53: LQFP64 - 64-pin, 10 x 10 mm low-profile quad flat
package mechanical   data
– Figure 50: LQFP48 - 48-pin, 7 x 7 mm low-profile quad flat
package outline
– Table 54: LQFP48 - 48-pin, 7x 7 mm low-profile quad flat package
mechanical
– Figure 56: LQFP32 - 32-pin, 7 x 7 mm low-profile quad flat
package outline
– Table 56: LQFP32 - 32-pin, 7 x 7 mm low-profile quad flat package
mechanical   data
Added: